Which of these most closely represents your view.

COMPOSITION
I S

tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <S. $4 Kids No Kids
<$i
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 83 106 110 387 207 107 246 202 228 238 239 761
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 218 212 182 227 773
460 48 66 36 169 113 29 166 96 98 72 119 341
| may not agree with everything the people who have taken
part in the truck protests in Ottawa have said but their
frustration is legitimate and worthy of
rustration s legitimate and worthy ot our 46% 36% 58% 58% 44% 7% 43% 54% 44% 46% 40% 52% 44%
* AD* AD* * J
540 86 47 26 216 126 38 142 122 114 110 108 432
What the people taking part in the truck protests in Ottawa
have said and done is wrong and does not deserve any of
our sympathy. 54% 64% 42% 42% 56% 53% 57% 46% 56% 54% 60% 48% 56%
BC* * * BC * G
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 218 212 182 227 773
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - The truck protest is mostly economically disadvantaged Canadians letting governments know that they are struggling.

COMPOSITION

tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <S. S Kids No Kids
<
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 83 106 110 387 207 107 246 202 228 238 239 761
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 218 212 182 227 773
392 52 40 23 144 102 33 156 79 74 58 104 288
Top 2 Box (Net) 39% 38% 35% 36% 37% 42% 49% 51% 36% 35% 32% 46% 37%
* * * * HI
113 27 10 5 40 26 5 57 17 22 12 33 80
Strongly agree 11% 20% 9% 8% 10% 11% 7% 18% 8% 10% 7% 14% 10%
DF* * * * Hl
280 25 30 18 104 75 28 99 62 52 46 71 208
Somewhat agree 28% 18% 27% 29% 27% 31% 42% 32% 28% 25% 25% 31% 27%
* * * AD*
608 82 73 39 241 138 34 151 140 139 124 123 485
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 61% 62% 65% 64% 63% 58% 51% 49% 64% 65% 68% 54% 63%
* * * * G G G
350 49 46 23 133 82 17 97 73 88 66 80 270
Somewhat disagree 35% 37% 40% 37% 35% 34% 25% 32% 33% 41% 36% 35% 35%
* * * *
258 33 28 16 108 56 17 54 67 51 58 43 215
Strongly disagree 26% 25% 25% 26% 28% 23% 26% 18% 31% 24% 32% 19% 28%
* * * * G G K
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 218 212 182 227 773
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - The truck protest is mostly a group of anti-vaxxers and bigots intent on causing mayhem and they should not be allowed to protest.

COMPOSITION

tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <S. S Kids No Kids
<
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 83 106 110 387 207 107 246 202 228 238 239 761
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 218 212 182 227 773
591 83 60 39 242 127 40 180 128 119 119 120 471
Top 2 Box (Net) 59% 62% 53% 63% 63% 53% 60% 58% 58% 56% 65% 53% 61%
* * * *
294 51 30 17 118 62 17 78 60 56 68 50 244
Strongly agree 29% 38% 26% 28% 31% 26% 25% 25% 27% 26% 37% 22% 32%
* * * * Gl K
296 32 30 22 124 65 23 102 68 62 51 70 227
Somewhat agree 30% 24% 27% 35% 32% 27% 34% 33% 31% 29% 28% 31% 29%
* * * *
409 51 53 23 143 112 27 128 91 94 63 107 302
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 38% 47% 37% 37% 47% 40% 42% 42% 44% 35% 47% 39%
* * * *
211 29 25 11 72 63 11 59 48 49 37 53 157
Somewhat disagree 21% 22% 22% 18% 19% 26% 16% 19% 22% 23% 20% 23% 20%
* * * *
199 22 28 12 71 49 16 69 43 45 26 54 145
Strongly disagree 20% 17% 25% 19% 18% 21% 24% 22% 20% 21% 15% 24% 19%
* * * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 218 212 182 227 773
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - The truck protest is just like those held by Indigenous groups, Black Lives Matter, and environmental groups.

COMPOSITION

tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <S. S Kids No Kids
<
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 83 106 110 387 207 107 246 202 228 238 239 761
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 218 212 182 227 773
368 48 43 29 139 86 23 127 87 76 61 89 279
Top 2 Box (Net) 37% 36% 38% 47% 36% 36% 34% 41% 40% 36% 33% 39% 36%
* * * *
104 14 12 8 44 21 5 30 27 21 21 32 72
Strongly agree 10% 10% 11% 13% 12% 9% 7% 10% 12% 10% 11% 14% 9%
* * * *
264 34 31 21 95 65 18 97 60 56 40 57 207
Somewhat agree 26% 26% 27% 34% 25% 27% 27% 32% 27% 26% 22% 25% 27%
* * * * ]
632 86 70 33 246 153 44 180 132 136 121 138 494
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 63% 64% 62% 53% 64% 64% 66% 59% 60% 64% 67% 61% 64%
* * * *
307 39 34 13 112 90 20 92 70 74 48 75 233
Somewhat disagree 31% 29% 30% 21% 29% 37% 30% 30% 32% 35% 27% 33% 30%
* * * c *
324 47 36 20 134 63 24 89 62 62 73 63 261
Strongly disagree 32% 35% 32% 32% 35% 27% 35% 29% 28% 29% 40% 28% 34%
* * * * GHI
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 218 212 182 227 773
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | would consider joining the truck protest if a small fringe group had not raised Nazi flags and shown their intolerance and racism.

COMPOSITION

tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <S. S Kids No Kids
<
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 83 106 110 387 207 107 246 202 228 238 239 761
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 218 212 182 227 773
245 24 33 19 88 61 19 86 62 50 36 72 173
Top 2 Box (Net) 24% 18% 29% 31% 23% 25% 28% 28% 28% 24% 20% 32% 22%
* * * * L
64 11 9 5 20 16 3 25 11 11 11 23 41
Strongly agree 6% 8% 8% 8% 5% 7% 4% 8% 5% 5% 6% 10% 5%
* * * * L
181 13 24 14 67 45 17 61 51 39 25 49 131
Somewhat agree 18% 10% 21% 23% 18% 19% 25% 20% 23% 18% 14% 22% 17%
* * A* A* ]
755 110 80 43 297 178 48 222 156 162 145 155 600
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 76% 82% 71% 69% 77% 75% 72% 72% 72% 76% 80% 68% 78%
* * * * K
224 28 18 11 93 56 18 82 46 46 32 69 155
Somewhat disagree 22% 21% 16% 18% 24% 24% 27% 27% 21% 22% 18% 31% 20%
* * * * L
531 82 61 31 204 122 30 140 111 116 113 86 445
Strongly disagree 53% 61% 54% 50% 53% 51% 45% 45% 51% 55% 62% 38% 58%
* * * * GH K
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 218 212 182 227 773
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Prime Minister Trudeau is right to refuse to meet with the truck protestors to hear their grievances.
COMPOSITION
tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <S. $4 S Kids No Kids
<$i
A B C D E F G H

| J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 83 106 110 387 207 107 246 202 228 238 239 761
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 218 212 182 227 773
528 77 41 34 217 120 38 149 115 110 108 114 414
Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 57% 37% 56% 56% 50% 56% 49% 52% 52% 60% 50% 54%
B* * B* B B* G
285 48 25 22 120 58 14 76 58 58 67 52 233
Strongly agree 29% 36% 22% 35% 31% 24% 20% 25% 26% 27% 37% 23% 30%
* * F* * G
243 29 17 13 98 63 24 73 57 52 41 62 181
Somewhat agree 24% 22% 15% 20% 25% 26% 36% 24% 26% 24% 23% 27% 23%
* * * BC*
472 57 72 28 168 119 29 158 104 102 73 113 359
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 43% 63% 44% 44% 50% 44% 51% 48% 48% 40% 50% 46%
* ACDF* * * J
214 27 32 16 74 54 11 77 35 48 35 48 166
Somewhat disagree 21% 20% 28% 26% 19% 23% 16% 25% 16% 23% 19% 21% 21%
* * * *
259 30 40 12 94 64 19 81 69 54 38 65 194
Strongly disagree 26% 23% 35% 19% 24% 27% 28% 26% 32% 25% 21% 29% 25%
* c* * * J
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 218 212 182 227 773
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - The truck protest is a fundamental attack on our system of democracy.

COMPOSITION

tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <S. $4 S Kids No Kids
<$i
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 83 106 110 387 207 107 246 202 228 238 239 761
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 218 212 182 227 773
554 73 56 34 231 121 41 160 116 110 118 109 445
Top 2 Box (Net) 55% 54% 49% 54% 60% 51% 60% 52% 53% 52% 65% 48% 58%
* * * * GHI K
248 37 25 11 105 56 13 72 53 49 55 43 205
Strongly agree 25% 28% 22% 18% 27% 23% 20% 23% 24% 23% 30% 19% 27%
* * * * K
307 36 31 23 126 65 27 87 63 61 63 67 240
Somewhat agree 31% 27% 27% 37% 33% 27% 40% 28% 29% 29% 35% 29% 31%
* * * *
446 61 57 28 154 118 26 148 102 102 64 118 328
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 45% 46% 51% 46% 40% 49% 40% 48% 47% 48% 35% 52% 42%
* * * * J J J L
249 33 30 19 85 69 12 77 61 55 36 65 184
Somewhat disagree 25% 25% 27% 31% 22% 29% 18% 25% 28% 26% 20% 29% 24%
* * * *
197 28 27 9 70 49 14 70 41 47 28 52 144
Strongly disagree 20% 21% 24% 15% 18% 20% 21% 23% 19% 22% 15% 23% 19%
* * * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 218 212 182 227 773
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - I'm playing close attention to what's happening with the truck protest.
COMPOSITION
tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <S. $4 S Kids No Kids
<$i
A B C D E F G H

I J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 83 106 110 387 207 107 246 202 228 238 239 761
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 218 212 182 227 773
599 73 63 39 237 141 45 186 126 131 118 126 473
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 55% 56% 62% 62% 59% 68% 60% 58% 62% 65% 55% 61%
P P P *
209 17 24 10 87 55 16 66 46 40 37 42 167
Strongly agree 21% 13% 2% 16% 23% 23% 24% 21% 21% 19% 20% 19% 2%
P P P P
390 56 39 28 150 86 29 120 80 91 81 84 306
Somewhat agree 39% 42% 34% 46% 39% 36% 44% 39% 37% 43% 44% 37% 40%
P P P P
401 61 50 23 148 98 22 122 92 81 64 101 300
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 45% 44% 38% 38% 41% 32% 40% 42% 38% 35% 45% 39%
P P P P
280 37 36 15 100 78 15 78 63 64 45 76 205
Somewhat disagree 28% 28% 32% 23% 26% 33% 2% 25% 29% 30% 25% 33% 26%
P P P P
121 24 14 9 47 20 7 44 30 16 19 25 %
Strongly disagree 12% 18% 12% 14% 12% 8% 10% 14% 14% 8% 10% 11% 12%
P P P *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 218 212 182 227 773
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - While | might not say it publicly, | agree with a lot of what the truck protestors are fighting for.

COMPOSITION

tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <S. $4 S Kids No Kids
<$
A B c D E F G H I J K Lo
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 83 106 110 387 207 107 246 202 228 238 239 761
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 218 212 182 227 773
372 35 43 26 142 97 30 129 77 79 62 95 277
Top 2 Box (Net) 37% 26% 38% 42% 37% 41% 45% 42% 35% 37% 34% 42% 36%
* * A A A
160 23 22 13 50 39 13 50 38 41 22 45 115
Strongly agree 16% 17% 19% 20% 13% 16% 20% 16% 18% 19% 12% 20% 15%
* * * *
212 11 21 13 92 58 17 79 38 38 40 50 162
Somewhat agree 21% 9% 18% 21% 24% 24% 25% 26% 18% 18% 22% 22% 21%
* * A A A A
628 99 70 36 243 142 37 179 141 133 120 132 496
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 63% 74% 62% 58% 63% 59% 55% 58% 65% 63% 66% 58% 64%
CEF* * * *
252 30 33 17 82 79 12 78 59 61 40 70 182
Somewhat disagree 25% 22% 29% 27% 21% 33% 18% 25% 27% 29% 22% 31% 24%
* * * DF *
375 70 37 19 161 63 25 100 83 72 80 62 314
Strongly disagree 38% 52% 33% 31% 42% 27% 37% 33% 38% 34% 44% 27% 41%
BCE* * * E * G K
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 218 212 182 227 773
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - The truck protest is no big deal - politicians and the media are over-reacting to it.

COMPOSITION

tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <S. $4 S Kids No Kids
<$
A B c D E F G H I J K Lo
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 83 106 110 387 207 107 246 202 228 238 239 761
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 218 212 182 227 773
308 40 32 19 102 92 22 106 66 66 51 81 227
Top 2 Box (Net) 31% 30% 29% 31% 27% 38% 33% 35% 30% 31% 28% 35% 29%
* * * D *
88 16 8 8 23 30 4 31 13 26 14 22 66
Strongly agree 9% 12% 7% 12% 6% 12% 7% 10% 6% 12% 8% 10% 9%
* * * D *
220 24 25 12 80 62 18 75 53 41 37 59 161
Somewhat agree 22% 18% 22% 19% 21% 26% 26% 24% 24% 19% 20% 26% 21%
* * * *
692 94 81 43 283 147 45 201 152 146 131 146 546
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 69% 70% 71% 69% 73% 62% 67% 65% 70% 69% 72% 65% 71%
* * * E *
358 54 44 21 142 80 17 115 76 83 61 83 275
Somewhat disagree 36% 40% 39% 34% 37% 33% 26% 37% 35% 39% 34% 37% 36%
* * * *
334 40 36 22 141 67 27 86 76 63 70 63 271
Strongly disagree 33% 30% 32% 35% 37% 28% 41% 28% 35% 30% 38% 28% 35%
* * * * G
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 218 212 182 227 773
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Top 2 Box Summary

COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario ebec Atlantic <S. $4 $60 00K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K $100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 83 106 110 387 207 107 246 202 228 238 239 761
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 218 212 182 227 773
392 52 40 23 144 102 33 156 79 74 58 104 288
The truck protest is mostly economically disadvantaged
Canadians letting governments know that they are
struggling. 39% 38% 35% 36% 37% 42% 49% 51% 36% 35% 32% 46% 37%
* * * * HI)
591 83 60 39 242 127 40 180 128 119 119 120 471
The truck protest is mostly a group of anti-vaxxers and
bigots intent on causing mayhem and they should not be
allowed to protest. 59% 62% 53% 63% 63% 53% 60% 58% 58% 56% 65% 53% 61%
* * * *
368 48 43 29 139 86 23 127 87 76 61 89 279
The truck protest is just like those held by Indigenous
groups, Black Lives Matter, and environmental groups. 37% 36% 38% 47% 36% 36% 34% 41% 40% 36% 33% 39% 36%
* * * *
245 24 33 19 88 61 19 86 62 50 36 72 173
I would consider joining the truck protest if a small fringe
group had not raised Nazi flags and shown their intolerance
and racism. 24% 18% 29% 31% 23% 25% 28% 28% 28% 24% 20% 32% 22%
* * * * L
528 77 41 34 217 120 38 149 115 110 108 114 414
Prime Minister Trudeau is right to refuse to meet with the
truck protestors to hear their grievances. 53% 57% 37% 56% 56% 50% 56% 49% 52% 52% 60% 50% 54%
B* * B* B B* G
554 73 56 34 231 121 41 160 116 110 118 109 445
The truck protest is a fundamental attack on our system of
democracy. 55% 54% 49% 54% 60% 51% 60% 52% 53% 52% 65% 48% 58%
* * * * GHI K
599 73 63 39 237 141 45 186 126 131 118 126 473
I'm playing close attention to what's ing with the
truck protest. 60% 55% 56% 62% 62% 59% 68% 60% 58% 62% 65% 55% 61%
* * * *
372 35 43 26 142 97 30 129 77 79 62 95 277
While | might not say it publicly, | agree with a lot of what
the truck protestors are fighting for. 37% 26% 38% 42% 37% 41% 45% 42% 35% 37% 34% 42% 36%
* * A* A A*
308 40 32 19 102 92 22 106 66 66 51 81 227
The truck protest is no big deal - politicians and the media
are over-reacting toit. 31% 30% 29% 31% 27% 38% 33% 35% 30% 31% 28% 35% 29%
* * * D *




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario ebec Atlantic <S. $4 $60 00K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K $100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 83 106 110 387 207 107 246 202 228 238 239 761
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 218 212 182 227 773
608 82 73 39 241 138 34 151 140 139 124 123 485
The truck protest is mostly economically disadvantaged
Canadians letting governments know that they are
struggling. 61% 62% 65% 64% 63% 58% 51% 49% 64% 65% 68% 54% 63%
* * * * G G G
409 51 53 23 143 112 27 128 91 94 63 107 302
The truck protest is mostly a group of anti-vaxxers and
bigots intent on causing mayhem and they should not be
allowed to protest. 41% 38% 47% 37% 37% 47% 40% 42% 42% 44% 35% 47% 39%
* * * *
632 86 70 33 246 153 44 180 132 136 121 138 494
The truck protest is just like those held by Indigenous
groups, Black Lives Matter, and environmental groups. 63% 64% 62% 53% 64% 64% 66% 59% 60% 64% 67% 61% 64%
* * * *
755 110 80 43 297 178 48 222 156 162 145 155 600
I would consider joining the truck protest if a small fringe
group had not raised Nazi flags and shown their intolerance
and racism. 76% 82% 71% 69% 77% 75% 72% 72% 72% 76% 80% 68% 78%
* * * * K
472 57 72 28 168 119 29 158 104 102 73 113 359
Prime Minister Trudeau is right to refuse to meet with the
truck protestors to hear their grievances. 47% 43% 63% 44% 44% 50% 44% 51% 48% 48% 40% 50% 46%
* ACDF* * * J
446 61 57 28 154 118 26 148 102 102 64 118 328
The truck protest is a fundamental attack on our system of
democracy. 45% 46% 51% 46% 40% 49% 40% 48% 47% 48% 35% 52% 42%
* * * * J J J L
401 61 50 23 148 98 22 122 92 81 64 101 300
I'm playing close attention to what's ing with the
truck protest. 40% 45% 44% 38% 38% 41% 32% 40% 42% 38% 35% 45% 39%
* * * *
628 99 70 36 243 142 37 179 141 133 120 132 496
While | might not say it publicly, | agree with a lot of what
the truck protestors are fighting for. 63% 74% 62% 58% 63% 59% 55% 58% 65% 63% 66% 58% 64%
CEF* * * *
692 94 81 43 283 147 45 201 152 146 131 146 546
The truck protest is no big deal - politicians and the media
are over-reacting toit. 69% 70% 71% 69% 73% 62% 67% 65% 70% 69% 72% 65% 71%
* * * 3 *




